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CITIESRECEIVE $104.3MILLION
COUNTY RETURNSTOTAL $20.7MILLION

TheMarch distribution of salestax collectionsby the Oklahoma Tax Commission
primarily representslocal tax receiptsfrom January business. Companiesthat remit morethan
$2,500 monthly in salestax receiptsarerequired tofileand pay electronically. The
moniesthey reported thisperiod represent salesfrom January 16th to Febuary 15th.

Thedisbursement of $96,751,238 in salestax collectionswasreturned to 500 citiesand
townsr eflecting a decr ease of $6,905,711 from the $103,656,949 distributed to 499 citiesand
townsin March last year. Theusetax disbursement of $7,507,331 wasdistributed between 335
citiesand towns.

I'n county returns, 72 countiesshared in a $19,008,820 salestax disbur sement. The
usetax disbur sement of $1,640,182 wasdistributed between 64 counties.

Thefollowinglist includesnew salesand usetax ratesfor cities, townsand counties
and their effective dates.

February 1, 2007 April 1, 2007 (continued)
No Changes (56-15) Morris 3.0000% use (new)
(36-21) Ponca City 3.0000% sales & use (decrease)
March 1, 2007 (73-06) Porter 4.0000% use (new)
No Changes (36-24) Tonkawa 4.5000% sales & use
(46-16) Vernon 4.0000% sales (new)
April 1, 2007 (63-56) Wanette 3.5000% sales & use
(75-08) Corn 2.0000% use (new) (09-55) Yukon 4.0000% sales & use
(63-06) Earlshoro 3.0000% sales (03-88) Atoka County 2.0000% sales & use
(51-08) Haskell 4.3500% sales & use (21-88) Delaware County 0.9000% sales & use (decrease)
(76-13) Freedom 2.0000% sales (decrease) (22-88) Dewey County  1.0000% sales & use
(10-14) Healdton 3.7500% sales & use (45-88) McCurtain County 2.0000% sales & use
(14-04) Moore 3.5000% sales & use (62-88) Pontotoc County 0.6875% sales (new)
(67-88)

Seminole County 1.2500% sales & use
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35,096.86
33,382.59
590.90
2,251.22
62,074.18
46,461.42
7,622.66
57,826.84
200,750.38
150.49
41,380.11
804.66
93,804.01
199,607.51
17,237.56
2813
52,824.97
18,055.66
5,908.96
265,121.70
8,525.09
942.60
14,604.12
277,235.31
2,997.67
928.48
24,200.86
79,289.08
310,333.58
5,515.07
3,190.53
33,234.14
6,835.37
3,152.08
17,438.40
703.75
135.29
4,259.41
7,326.44
1,407.37
11,542.76
138,512.45
32,033.99
2,371.83
7,243.12
152,55
30,304.86
53,065.08
2,284.31
8,482.29
1,696.53
513.86
2,793.42
43,789.99
13,539.32
17,676.81
2,867,210.80
9,084.61
1,844.86
782.58
2,451.39
15,845.28
180,009.91
656.99
67,162.21
5,376.59
90,086.58
4,336.06
2,429.26
453.15
14,040.55
143,783.00
49,676.22
59,952.57
1,523.29
504.33
1,052.13
37,754.34
1,298.92
121,238.77
1,317.24
10,264.37
740.44
16,856.15
1,134,129.19
3,441.75
37,008.58
2,390.08
26,561.51
12,673.42
16,650.21
4,079.67
1,332.11
450,240.87
1,956,499.75
1,837.62
4,469.36
1,444.48
19,495.33
2,722.42
1,295,884.30



MOORELAND .030000 13,998.21 .030000 12,884.20 RAVIA .030000 2,478.51 030000 2,966.19 TEMPLE .030000 6,964.01 .030000 6,506.74
MORRIS .030000 13,628.56 .030000 11,975.17 RED OAK .020000 9,650.51 020000 7,965.73 TERLTON .020000 991.68 .020000 514.33
MORRISON .030000 7,109.05 .030000 9,291.72 RED ROCK .050000 1,982.86 050000 4,214.45 TERRAL .030000 2,114.35 .030000 2,511.88
MOUNDS .040000 15,510.70 .040000 18,553.02 RENFROW .040000 366.69 040000 313.24 TEXHOMA .030000 12,539.34 .030000 9,578.96
MOUNTAIN PARK .030000 1,394.79 .030000 1,652.55 RENTIESVILLE .040000 73.46 040000 129.43 TEXOLA .010000 356.73 .010000 418.50
MOUNTAIN VIEW .040000 9,819.72 .040000 11,021.08 REYDON .020000 891.52 020000 1,159.07 THACKERVILLE ~ .020000 1,164.19 .020000 6,195.58
MULDROW .030000 39,034.32 .030000 55,120.50 RINGLING .025000 11,662.24 025000 10,333.11 THE VILLAGE .040000 300,035.81 .040000 330,530.02
MULHALL .030000 2,065.37 .030000 1,306.52 RINGWOOD .030000 13,640.74 030000 8,672.38 THOMAS .040000 18,359.66 .040000 25,285.50
MUSKOGEE .042500 1,934,552.31 .042500 2,034,040.06 RIPLEY .030000 2,104.96 030000 2,289.49 TIPTON .020000 3,771.76 .020000 3,427.34
MUSTANG .040000 491,203.72 .040000 553,611.43 ROCKY .030000 1,478.59 030000 870.49 TISHOMINGO .020000 37,106.07 .020000 40,303.79
NASH .030000 1,882.28 .030000 7,177.13 ROFF .030000 7,628.75 030000 5,834.40 TONKAWA .040000 61,533.81 .040000 70,118.51
NEWCASTLE .040000 310,338.84 .040000 393,132.20 ROLAND .030000 64,048.42 030000 57,467.65 TRYON .040000 3,520.78 .040000 2,545.67
NEWKIRK .030000 30,234.37 .030000 28,689.17 ROOSEVELT .030000 2,555.30 030000 2,797.09 TULSA .030000 15,542,024.04 .030000 16,155,366.72
NICHOLS HILLS  .040000 183,647.12 .040000 188,438.06 RUSH SPRINGS .035000 18,804.55 035000 17,967.70 TUPELO .030000 1,013.81 .030000 2,366.44
NICOMA PARK .040000 54,907.23 .040000 54,738.82 RYAN .030000 5,661.24 030000 5,044.58 TUSHKA .035000 3,525.78 .035000 2,899.41
NINNEKAH .030000 11,573.11 .030000 9,877.52 S COFFEYVILLE .020000 6,734.67 020000 4,608.68 TUTTLE .040000 85,607.09 .040000 106,678.04
NOBLE .040000 88,841.37 .040000 98,225.80 SALINA .040000 22,435.86 040000 34,838.55 TYRONE .030000 2,914.29 .030000 4,005.02
NORGE .010000 390.45 .010000 603.13 SALLISAW .040000 423,895.44 035000 432,404.83 UNION CITY .030000 15,052.11 .030000 9,194.55
NORMAN .030000 3,286,355.10 .035000 4,122,637.43 SAND SPRINGS .035000 767,375.04 035000 877,913.43 VALLEY BROOK  .030000 6,899.32 .030000 2,945.30
NORTH ENID .040000 10,112.18 .040000 9,111.92 SAPULPA .040000 865,154.59 040000 989,870.49 VALLIANT .030000 23,001.66 .030000 22,578.97
NORTH MIAMI .030000 2,222.35 .030000 2,524.79 SASAKWA .040000 1,861.38 040000 2,062.62 VELMA .037500 53,068.21 .037500 27,271.12
NOWATA .030000 65,508.06 .030000 65,822.11 SAVANNA .030000 6,142.22 030000 4,527.96 VERA .020000 657.87 .020000 600.79
OAKLAND .020000 3,528.34 .020000 2,929.54 SAWYER .010000 1,694.57 010000 1,177.81 VERDEN .037500 6,530.08 .037500 2,231.71
OAKS .030000 572.27 .030000 259.02 SAYRE .040000 115,781.87 030000 76,964.84 VERDIGRIS .020000 7,140.15 .020000 6,738.46
OCHELATA .030000 6,819.04 .030000 6,908.35 SCHULTER .005000 403.86 005000 532.12 VIAN .040000 29,782.04 .040000 25,695.89
OILTON .040000 24,179.38 .040000 23,988.89 SEILING .040000 24,055.36 040000 25,720.41 VICI .030000 9,025.01 .030000 10,830.08
OKARCHE .030000 18,364.53 .030000 27,342.09 SEMINOLE .040000 360,527.22 040000 440,360.64 VINITA .030000 208,807.19 .030000 252,113.98
OKAY .040000 5,925.37 .040000 6,930.59 SENTINEL .030000 11,100.17 030000 8,655.27 WAGONER .030000 284,898.25 .030000 243,991.42
OKEENE 042500 29,160.74 042500 29,908.13 SHADY POINT .035000 7,429.49 035000 9,147.74 WAINWRIGHT .040000 579.89 .040000 845.79
OKEMAH .035000 91,182.05 .035000 73,831.75 SHAMROCK .030000 308.65 030000 507.94 WAKITA .040000 5,235.36 .040000 5,680.98
OKLAHOMA CITY .038750 25,326,968.62 .038750 27,303,570.28 SHATTUCK .030000 30,301.16 030000 28,313.96 WALTERS .030000 35,305.65 .030000 38,467.52
OKMULGEE .040000 469,227.30 .040000 560,719.24 SHAWNEE .030000 1,100,141.94 030000 1,212,470.42 WANETTE .020000 1,376.35 .020000 1,502.33
OLUSTEE .010000 507.18 .010000 640.51 SHIDLER .020000 3,508.61 020000 3,549.43 WANN .020000 1,029.01 .020000 1,136.81
OOLOGAH .030000 35,350.40 .030000 25,397.66 SKIATOOK .030000 192,586.23 030000 234,254.13 WAPANUCKA .010000 1,355.04 .010000 1,129.38
ORLANDO .020000 1,287.57 .020000 931.77 SLAUGHTERVILLE .020000 6,164.31 020000 5,415.96 WARNER .030000 41,523.69 .030000 31,286.42
OWASSO .030000 1,108,328.52 .030000 1,421,532.19 SLICK .030000 912.36 030000 1,528.89 WARR ACRES .030000 281,565.48 .030000 317,531.93
PADEN .020000 7,184.03 .020000 4,680.16 SNYDER .040000 20,666.51 040000 25,581.93 WASHINGTON .020000 4,603.47 .020000 3,579.94
PANAMA .030000 12,003.71 .030000 16,331.52 SOPER .020000 1,654.27 020000 1,208.39 WATONGA .040000 97,191.40 .040000 94,629.33
PAOLI .030000 3,367.89 .030000 3,719.40 SPARKS .030000 833.02 030000 562.75 WATTS .020000 1,515.16 .020000 1,461.76
PAULS VALLEY  .040000 306,277.99 .040000 311,457.48 SPAVINAW .030000 1,517.61 030000 2,393.88 WAUKOMIS .030000 12,387.96 .030000 9,040.41
PAWHUSKA .030000 65,373.16 .030000 64,404.66 SPENCER .040000 59,794.54 040000 54,727.71 WAURIKA .030000 26,251.51 .030000 25,849.59
PAWNEE .030000 46,695.26 .030000 39,993.33 SPERRY .030000 9,852.99 030000 11,227.41 WAYNE .035000 8,766.01 .035000 5,463.19
PENSACOLA .030000 206.14 .030000 760.47 SPIRO .030000 37,401.20 030000 41,534.72 WAYNOKA .040000 30,128.25 .040000 19,917.67
PEORIA .010000 186.03 .010000 195.88 SPORTSMEN ACR .030000 1,063.26 030000 1,781.04 WEATHERFORD  .040000 462,067.74 .040000 522,004.34
PERKINS .030000 50,539.49 .030000 50,320.25 SPRINGER .020000 3,822.76 020000 4,051.11 WEBBERS FALLS .035000 12,202.79 .035000 14,192.55
PERRY .027500 103,563.78 .027500 108,170.21 STERLING .030000 5,114.37 030000 6,681.05 WELCH .020000 7,187.59 .020000 6,144.47
PICHER .050000 12,746.64 .050000 14,910.35 STIGLER .030000 128,159.88 030000 128,275.86 WELEETKA .030000 8,936.31 .030000 10,453.09
PIEDMONT .040000 72,333.90 .040000 73,230.23 STILLWATER .035000 1,728,177.14 035000 1,838,641.23 WELLSTON .040000 17,629.95 .040000 15,371.84
PITTSBURG .030000 6,523.48 .030000 23,217.99 STILWELL .035000 178,409.86 035000 189,461.30 WEST SILOAM SP .027500 16,263.29 .027500 14,634.50
POCASSET .015000 5,679.73 .015000 1,322.86 STONEWALL .030000 11,364.70 030000 7,502.69 WESTVILLE .037500 44,457.22 .037500 32,928.12
POCOLA .030000 38,512.93 .030000 39,394.56 STRANG .020000 326.37 020000 267.70 WETUMKA .040000 20,855.85 .040000 17,026.54
PONCA CITY .035000 885,760.86 .035000 1,077,085.00 STRATFORD .040000 31,329.48 040000 28,948.11 WEWOKA .040000 66,863.64 .040000 52,938.47
POND CREEK .040000 9,805.00 .040000 12,384.27 STRINGTOWN .030000 5,835.01 030000 5,617.08 WHITEFIELD .020000 3,183.48 .020000 2,070.55
PORTER .040000 10,497.19 .040000 9,860.90 STROUD .030000 85,961.96 030000 71,909.85 WILBURTON .025000 138,807.59 .025000 86,320.14
PORUM .040000 2,236.87 .040000 5,989.15 STUART .020000 5,468.16 020000 2,974.06 WILLOW .020000 305.08 .020000 264.08
POTEAU .030000 406,792.25 .030000 461,323.98 SULPHUR .030000 120,266.83 030000 141,661.54 WILSON .032500 20,663.44 .032500 20,620.66
PRAGUE .040000 64,789.08 .040000 73,335.48 SUMMIT .030000 2,249.07 030000 1,698.42 WISTER .030000 14,243.68 .030000 13,378.30
PRUE .030000 1,173.76 .030000 975.53 SWEETWATER .010000 1,015.71 010000 2,242.43 WOODWARD .035000 784,361.05 .035000 779,034.48
PRYOR .037500 503,738.02 .037500 553,194.47 TAFT .040000 6,079.08 000000 00 WRIGHT CITY .030000 3,547.99 .030000 6,269.18
PURCELL .040000 319,466.56 .040000 225,420.83 TAHLEQUAH .025000 566,395.80 025000 558,638.84 WYANDOTTE .030000 1,835.74 .030000 2,526.69
QUAPAW .030000 4,526.60 .030000 3,470.62 TALALA .030000 3,402.62 030000 3,264.55 WYNNEWOOD .040000 45,684.46 .040000 39,155.76
QUINTON .030000 16,128.72 .030000 14,301.48 TALIHINA .030000 26,143.83 030000 20,444.89 WYNONA .040000 4,086.61 .040000 4,436.60
RALSTON .020000 1,220.22 .020000 1,428.15 TALOGA .030000 3,142.20 030000 5,978.02 YALE .030000 11,048.86 .030000 9,225.52
RAMONA .020000 2,679.04 .020000 2,199.37 TAMAHA .030000 79.16 030000 90.08 YEAGER .030000 289.99 030000 88.93
RATLIFF CITY .035000 14,110.80 .035000 11,845.40 TATUMS .020000 600.27 020000 1,179.82 YUKON .037500 957,144.58 037500 1,091,637.88
RATTAN .020000 1,292.77 .020000 1,073.95 TECUMSEH .030000 58,481.11 030000 59,258.67 CITY TOTAL el 96,751,237.76 ek 103,656,949.41

ADAIR CO TR .007500 57,678.55 .007500 56,198.88 GRANT CO TR 010000 35,339.82 010000 35,337.24 NOWATA CO TR  .010000 39,988.67 010000 41,124.77
ALFALFA CO .012500 27,814.39 .012500 25,476.38 GREER CO TR 010000 19,271.49 010000 21,909.52 OKFUSKEE CO .012500 50,649.50 012500 57,679.07
ATOKA CO TR .015000 151,061.96 .015000 113,147.66 HARMON CO TR 020000 31,823.51 020000 19,677.74 OKLAHOMA CO .000000 9.96 000000 2324
BEAVER CO TR .020000 103,711.42 .020000 126,368.07 HARPER CO TR 020000 75,480.76 020000 51,836.02 OKMULGEE CO .010000 213,558.40 010000 237,817.47
BECKHAM CO .003000 116,107.92 .003000 139,090.88 HASKELL CO 020000 170,002.76 015000 120,033.63 OSAGE CO TR .012500 455,130.17 010000 299,266.39
BLAINE CO TR .005000 35,841.71 .005000 40,633.43 JACKSON CO 005000 97,082.57 005000 117,495.32 OTTAWA CO TR  .013500 235,684.40 011000 204,803.65
BRYAN CO TR .002500 69,209.47 .002500 74,762.47 JEFFERSON CO 020000 40,259.23 020000 37,470.53 PAWNEE CO TR  .010000 63,387.70 010000 64,106.01
CADDO CO TR .005000 106,747.92 .005000 132,808.76 JOHNSTON CO 020000 87,212.94 020000 79,940.74 PAYNE CO TR .007500 503,180.94 005000 349,186.41
CANADIAN CO .003500 280,561.32 .003500 322,063.43 KINGFISHER 012500 155,867.97 005000 63,024.31 PITTSBURG CO .007500 345,114.68 007500 321,604.27
CARTER CO TR .005000 291,988.39 .002500 136,133.93 KIOWA CO TR 005000 32,711.16 005000 27,624.10 POTTAWATOMIE .010000 493,307.60 010000 518,432.94
CHEROKEE CO .020000 551,220.44 .020000 540,213.37 LATIMER CO 015000 211,606.30 015000 202,971.20 PUSHMATAHA CO .010000 45,739.01 010000 48,107.89
CHOCTAW CO .010000 86,246.02 .010000 93,530.10 LEFLORE CO 012500 324,014.99 012500 387,142.51 ROGER MILLS CO .015000 303,100.26 015000 409,932.01
CIMARRON CO .020000 28,045.22 .020000 43,720.21 LINCOLN CO 010000 169,106.03 010000 143,672.15 ROGERS CO TR  .015000 721,567.15 015000 729,805.70
COAL CO TRE .010000 129,262.71 .010000 50,632.75 LOGAN CO TR 020000 334,340.36 020000 367,500.87 SEMINOLE CO .005000 84,921.96 005000 100,884.66
COMANCHE CO .005000 395,884.81 .005000 492,446.83 LOVE CO TRE 020000 62,854.25 020000 84,756.94 SEQUOYAH CO .012500 234,353.66 010000 214,902.32
COTTON CO TR .012500 19,342.94 .012500 21,765.59 MAJOR CO TR 002500 18,857.71 002500 16,189.71 STEPHENS CO .005500 248,811.67 005500 226,146.64
CRAIG CO TR .020000 196,326.14 .020000 225,254.29 MARSHALL CO 015000 116,008.24 015000 130,484.53 TEXAS CO TR .010000 153,708.47 010000 173,581.47
CREEK CO TR .010000 380,335.33 .010000 405,614.08 MAYES CO TR 013750 320,488.95 013750 351,177.49 TILLMAN CO .010000 26,543.70 010000 26,817.48
CUSTER CO .005000 137,299.14 .005000 156,207.34 MCCLAIN CO 005000 129,739.82 000000 833.24 TULSA CO TR .010170 6,873,437.23 010170 7,370,703.99
DELAWARE CO .010000 226,970.71 .010000 248,686.17 MCCURTAIN CO 017500 322,207.52 017500 352,253.93 WAGONER CO .011500 323,101.55 .020000 688,172.90
DEWEY CO TR .005000 18,029.64 .005000 24,988.57 MCINTOSH CO 015000 167,441.31 010000 124,049.07 WASHINGTON .005000 215,379.68 .005000 264,874.88
ELLIS CO TR .020000 134,797.78 .020000 110,485.03 MURRAY CO TR 020000 153,030.97 020000 166,660.80 WASHITA CO .011250 213,040.22 011250 98,791.44
GARFIELD CO .003500 197,807.66 .003500 196,990.68 MUSKOGEE CO 001500 80,643.76 000000 .00 WOODS CO TR .005000 58,156.44 005000 52,128.86
GRADY CO TR .002500 77,453.09 .002500 94,143.90 NOBLE CO TR 012500 77,763.99 012500 91,579.10 WOODWARD CO .002000 54,046.16 002000 81,250.98

COUNTY TOTALS s 19,008,820.27 R 19,445,028.93
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SPENCER
SPERRY
SPIRO
SPRINGER
STERLING

STIGLER
STILLWATER
STI LL

TAHLEQUAH
TALOGA
TECUMSEH
TEMPLE

TERRAL
THACKERVILLE
THEVILLAGE
THOMAS
TIPTON
TISHOMINGO
TONKAWA

TULSA

TUTTLE
TYRONE

UNION CITY
VALLEY BROOK
VALLIANT

VERDEN
VIAN

WARRACRES
WATONGA
WAUKOMIS
WAURIKA
WAYNE
WAYNOKA
WEATHERFORD
WEBBERSFALLS
WELEETKA
WELLSTON
WEST SILOAMSP
WESTVILLE
WETUMKA
WEWOKA
WHITEFIELD
WILBURTON
WILSON

WISTER
WOODWARD
WRIGHT CITY
WYANDOTTE
WVNNEWOOD

030000
030000
030000
030000

2,582.02
52,199.33
933.10
207.05
12,371.65
2,926.09
1,969.31
10,763.35
5,004.24
182.92
7,473.87
50,406.59

6,475.60
128,234.66
10,975.75
3,239.35
4,385.52
15,598.14
470.68
3,169.97
307.60
145.26
216.06
5,203.14
1,416.79
269.24
2,717.25
3910.11
740.71
1,520,599.71
6,839.50
277.98
21112
228.85
4,084.13
1,190.81
184.92
2,017.52
1,408.35
7,764.71
8,869.65

1,665.95
84,024.67
1,026.98
.00
14,695.47
191131
3,884.63
1,052.73
3,850.11
74,01
4,487.29
42,479.31

2, 330 71

968.19
811.94
1,827.15
24591
91.14
3,492.95
75,096.34
13,082.78
2,074.18
6,246.53
11,632.88
420.82
2,803.97
283.03
15.14
169.46
1,582.57
850.24
.00
2,169.74
1,390.37
507.25
1,214,099.29
4,989.45
161.84
.00

.00
2,348.02
1,044.06
111197
1,634.77
679.83
7,212.98
6,181.46
275.06
1,242.71
98.60
2,699.29
53,200.25
3,477.46
279.87
744.97
.00
1,202.82
15,700.59
293.24
304.93
588.45

35,041.06
.00
576.53
1,259.27
416.60
269.06
66.60
48,804.63

Mar 2007 Mar 2006

MUSKOGEE CO
NOBLECOTR
NOWATA COTR
OKFUSKEE CO
OKMULGEE CO
OSAGECOTR
OTTAWACOTR
PAWNEECOTR
PAYNECOTR
PITTSBURG CO
POTTAWATOMIE CO
ROGERMILLSCO
ROGERSCOTR
SEMINOLECO
SEQUOYAH CO
TEXASCOTR
TILLMAN CO
TULSACOTR
WAGONER CO
WASHITA CO
WOODS COTR
‘WOODWARD CO
COUNTY TOTALS

001500
012500
010000

2,874.77
9,289.77
2,427.87
1,718.02
9,208.94
112,733.89
14,805.56
8,430.68
126,058.17
13,779.83
49,113.50
36,124.05
60,967.13
4,117.51
13,082.85
37,295.02
2,566.36
547,559.96
47,692.85
20,595.58
7,203.62
8,814.13
1,640,181.76

.000000

012500
010000
012500

2,845 35
45.83
1,930.47
6,110.26
68,975.76
9,302.74
3,380.62
16,765.33
.00
33,564.16
42,961.77
30,006.84
5,981.53
6,432.21
17,699.03
1,22451
423,293.50
61,285.14
11,050.31
7,754.26
7,444.04
1,110,304.52



